published in the Ogle County Life Newspaper being a newspaper within the general circulation  

in said River Conservancy District. 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Trustees of the LOST NATION-NEW LANDING  

RIVER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS, Ogle County, Illinois;  

SECTION 1: That the sum of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND THREE  

HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE DOLLARS ($156335.00) be, and the same is hereby assessed and  

levied from and against all taxable property within the limits of said LOST NATION-NEW LANDING  

RIVER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS, as the same is assessed and equalized for State and  

County purposes for the current fiscal year of said River Conservancy District commencing May 1, 2008,